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- MOST IMMEDAITE
e e PARLTAMENT (UESTION

" £ No.C/125/1/68/3P
Bt Ministry of External Affairs
(Bast Asia Division)

——

Subject:~ Lok Sabha Unstarred Question D.No.2466 for 16,2.68 regarding fresh inquiry into the death of Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose - (Transferrdd by M,H.A.)

S.Na. (1 s RECEIPT

"We may convey our acceptance. Whether PM would like to order "a fresh enquiry" remains to he decided. T have asked SO(EA) to give full facts of case in a self-contained note."

>

Sd/- A.R.Deo
pir (EA) sd/- Lan}t Singh
5/2
PSAEA) "Pl, convey acceptance after showing %it to me."

Sd/~ A.R.Deo
AftAEL) . Sd/- P. Vijai

£,

A fair O.M, is submitted for approval.

At (Ea)

The O.M, mate approved by DS(EA) has issued.
S.No, (2) - ISSUE

~d0 S.No. (3 st RECEIPT (%—-P\) :

= This Question was- t¥ansferred to us by the Home Ministry and we had accepted it, vide S.No.(2).

The Question has now been admitted for 21.2.68 as |
Unstarred. i

Our file, containing a copy of the Memorandum submitted to the President by the MPs, as referred in the Question; has already been submitted to Dir(EA) with ;
a self contained note by DS(EA). -

Replies given in the Lok Sabha to the following )
Questions on the subject may please be seen in the files i
Sy placed below:=- |

1) L.S.5.49. No,228 answered on 3-4-87
2) L.S.S.Qs No,582 answered on 11-12-67
3G Q 3) LsSUSQ No.3719 answered on 11-12-6T7

'ervéa |
cfmsyﬁjtj/%? ' oi-o s i
Cfas5/8/67/TP AttacMEA) /5»1 e iins —(,LR (EL_.',,Q e
€ f1a5/v/s7/5¢ psp’ () e e
AP R, : Reference Lok Sabha unstarred Question No,1408%
4 ...-.- _T‘E.'- !
ke The demand for a fresh enquiry into the death

Tl oy e of Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose has been made repeatedly "
RS e s in the past through parliamentary questions, etc, o)
S N - | The Government have declined the demand on the ground |
. | |that they accept the findings of the Shahnawaz Committee

“as final and hende they wére notlpraganed to reopen

1 .‘;:";‘_


the issue unless some new facts and material and worthwhile evidence were brought to light. However, the demand by 350 or so Members of Parliament to the President has been received through the Prime Minister's Secretariat, The papers have been put up and a decision will have to be taken at the highest

.level. I understand that the papers have been referred to the Home Secretary and a meeting is to be convened by the Cabinet Secretary before the matter is submitted to the Prime Minister for decision.

In the circumstances, the reply to, the question may be as in the draft submitted for approval.

(Manj1t
Direetor (EA
.~.1968

Secretary-EAI

The Memorandum of Members of Parliament to the President suggesting steps to be taken to accord honour and recognition to the personality of late Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose was discussed at a

‘meeting of Secretaries under the chairmanship of the Cabinet Secretary on 17.2,1968, The demand of M,Ps. for a fresh enquiry was also, examined., It was unanimously decided that no further enquiry was warranted and that we should reiterate the stand that Government had accepted the findings of the Shahnawaz Committee as final.

A revised draft answer is, therefore, submitted

for approval,

t | ( Manjit §[L 1_Vi

Director (EA)
17.2.1968

Secretary~FAI : (M
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~ B/ND:S uS"';\ :;{;,/, PARLIAMENT QU] v
I i MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
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8. ,-bﬂ.’,«/‘f‘

SUBJECT;-Netajl Subhash Chandra Bose - Request for fresh inquiry into his death =
Memorandum submitted to the President by Members of Parliament.

Enclosed 1s a copy of provisionally unstarred question D.N0.2466 adml tted for answer in the Lok gabha on the 16th February, 1968 on the subject noted above.
Since the subject naiter of the question is the concern of the Ministry of External Affairs 1t 1s requested that they may kindly aceppt the transfer of the question to that Ministry and communicate their acceptance to the Lok Sabha

__Seecretariat under intimation to xikmx this Ministry.

e | (G.S. Kapoomvtw
D12 0% gnder Secretary '
i : ele.No,32432

dated the ard February,1968.

We W W\‘\)w A W‘P .
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COoOPpPY !
SUBSTION FOR TR 10X §Biis L
PROVISION AL UNST ARRED :

D.No. 2466 ADMITTED
Notice was received on the 27.1.68
Minigtry to which the day has
been allotted HOME AFFAIRS
The question will be put down
for the sitting on he :=- 16.2,68
FRESH INQUIRY INTO THE REPORTED DEATH
OF NETAJI

SHRI D.C. SHARMA:
Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:
(a) whether a large number of Members of Parliament have e\ demanded a fresh inquiry into the reported death of Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose in a8 memorandum submitted to the President;
(b) whether the demand has been looked into; and

(e) if so, wkth what results?


Nor /135 /1 / 68/ 5P

Government of Indla
Ministry of External Affairs

e

&.mw New Delhi, the 7 %-'96—9

O0ffice Memorandum

subject :- Shbarred/Unstarred Question D No. 246€
proposed to be asked in the Lok/Rajya Sa on 16-2-6¢) .

The undersigned is direeted to say that the Ministry ef External Affairs have accepted transfer of the above mentloned Question, whieh has keen addressed to the Ministry of >don——a_ .

The Question may, if admitted, be put down for answer by the Ministry of External Affairs on any day alletted to this Ministry, after the __ (. .

- . : ? v -~
y
(As Re DB'O)
‘Deputy Secretary to the Government of India.

The Lok Sabha/ Sabha Seeott., \
(Question Branch), \
New Delhi. .

(spy t% the Ministryuog)

hri S Kﬁ{»ooc

with refere@e to their yg, No. 11//63 e’ﬂ
» dated the 3 9‘,&

Copy alsa to Parliament Assistant.

raf e
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QUESTION FOR THE LOK SABHA—ADVANCE NO'J‘TE‘E-"*— — A —

Stoeectf Unstarred D. No.
Notice was received on the 2466

Notice of admission to be sent out on the ' \
Ministry to which the day has been allotted EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

The question will, if admitted, be put -
down for the sitting on the :— 21.2.68

FRESH INQUIRY INTO THE REPORTED DEATH OF NEJAJI.

SHIR D.C. SHARMA:
Will the Minister of External Affairs be pleased to state:

E/’{a) whether a larce number of Members of Parliament have demanded a fyesh inquiry into the reported death of Netajli Subhash Chandra Bose in a memorandum submitted to the Presidentj

(b) whether the demand has been looked intoj and

(e) if so, with vhat results?

BT R
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‘thfaf Questions fov WRITTEN ANSWERS
: i gas, Pelibunsy 21, 1968 .

Fresh Inquiry into the reported
' death of Netajl

K/’L/ ¥ .~ 408. Shri D, C. Sharma: \

ol Will the Minister of Extermal
i Affairs be pleased to state: !

(a) whether a large number of

P S

S | Members of Parliament have demanded a fresh inquiry into the reported |/
death of Netaji Subhash Chandra ’
A"‘) | Bose in a memorandum submitted
~ to the President;
t“ .1/ '
"™ (b) whether the demand has been looked into; and '
-
(c) if so, with what results ? L
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QUESTION AND ANSWEHR FOR THE LOK SABHA b (:——x

Unstarred Question No: 1408

Tabled by: Shri D,C, SHARMA

To be answered on: 21.2.1968
QUESTION ANSWER

FRESH INQUIRY INTO THE REPORTED
DEATH OF NETAJI

Will the Minister of External Affairé be pleased to state: 7

(a) whether a large number of Members of Parliament have demanded a fresh inquiry into the reported death of Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose in a memorandum submitted to the President;

v (b) whether the demand has been looked into; and

(c) if so, with what results?

P« M 2B

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir.

(c) Government have accepted the conclusion of the Official

Enquiry Committee appointed in

4

1956 that Netaji Subhash Chandra

Bose met his death in an air crash in the year 1945. Since no new facts have been brought
to light, Government do not consider that any fresh

enquiry is warranted.

i
{


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1408

~ LOK_SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1408
TO_BE ANSWERED ON THE 21ST FEBRUARY, 1968

?RESH INQUIRY INTQO THE REPORTED DEATH OF NETAJI
QUEST ION
No.1408 SHRI D.C., SHARMA: Will the Minister of

External Affairs be pleased to state:
(a) whether a large number of Members of Parliament have demanded a fresh inquiry into the reported death of Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose in a memorandum submitted to the President;
(b) whether the demand has been looked into; and
(e) if so, with what results?
KKK
ANSWER

THE PRIME MINISTER & MINISTER OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRIMATT TNDIRA GANDHI)

a)&(b): Yes, Sir,

(e) Government have accepted the conclusion of the Official Enquiry Committee appointed in 1956 that Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose met his death in an air crash in the year 1945, Since no new facts have been brought to li;ht, Government do not consider that any fresh enquiry is

- warranted,
%W W W NN
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MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(East Asia Division)

No. C/125/\ /ég8/ JP New Delhi, the ( M 1968

Dear Chancery,

Enclosed please find for information a copy of

Stasred/Unstarred Question No._] 4-08 together with its answer given in the Lok_!R-a-jqn Sabha on 2.1 % gﬁbnav, 96

Yours ever,

% Mini st;

\‘.x\’ggassy of India,
TOKYO
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IMMEDIATE /o
CONFIDENT IAL i~

Ministry of External Affairs
(East Asia Division)

Will the Ministry of Home Affairs kindly refer to the Minutes . of the meeting held in the room of the Cabinet Secretary on the 17th February, 1968, to consider the Memorandum from Members of Parliament suggesting steps to accord honour and recognition to the personality of Netaji Subhash Chéendra Bose?
2. The Ministry of External Affairs are concerned with item (9) of the Minutes relating to the demand for a fresh enquiry into the death of Netaji Subhash fhandra Bose. The decision taken at the meeting namely that there was no need for a further enquiry in the matter was communicated to the Lok Sabha in reply to Unstarred Question No. 1408 asked by Shri D.C. Sharma on the 2ist February, 1968, and to the Rajya Sabha in reply to Starred Questioir No. 3206 asked by Sardar Narinder Singh .
Brar on the 29th February, 1968, Copies of these questions and the replies given thereto are enclosed herewith. Both the replies were duly approved by the Prime Minister, No further action on the Minutes of the meeting, referred to above, is called for in so far as the Ministry of External Affairs are concerned.

(Y.R. Dhawan)
Under Secretary(EA)

0 No. C/551/2/68/JF, dated 25.4.68,

Copy for file No, C/125/1/68/JP,


QUESTION FOR THE LOK SABHA—ADVANCE NOTICE

<G | Dir(E.Asia)/UQRé’/I.Aaia._h_
%nﬁD No. Minst g o
as received on the 2466

Notice of admission to be sent out on the Ministry to which the day has been allotted

I SRR -
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS| . /570 0!

2y - g
21.2.68 _“_/

FRESH INQUIRY INTO THE REPORTED DEATH OF NEJAJI.

The question will, if admitted, be put down for the sitting on the :—

SHIR D.C. SHARMA:
Will the Minister of External Affairs be pleased to state:
(a) ' whether a large number of Members of Parliament have demanded a fresh inquiry into the reported death of Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose in a memorandum submitted to the Presidentj
-b/,fii whether the demand has been looked intoj and
(e) if so, with what results?

Ihs -
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